02-03-2005

OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04)



J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE I States Patent and Trademark Office

TÌ 102	932648	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): HPL Biomedical, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No	T
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Name: Intellectual Property Int'l, Internal Address: Street Address: 4560 S. Decatur Blvd.	Inc.
Corporation-State № e v a d a Other Citizenship (see guidelines)	City: Las Vegas State: Nevada	
Execution Date(s) 01/04/2005	Country: Zip: 89103 Association Citizenship	
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Limited Partnership Citizenship X Corporation Citizenship Nevada Other Citizenship	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)	d identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,496,490; 2,216,398; 2,440,827; 2,447,839 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No	
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing SILQUENCLENZ; XERAGEL; EPI-DERM;	•	-
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jenna F. Karadbil	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Internal Address: Lewis and Roca LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 655 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65	
Street Address: 399 Howard Hughes Pkwy Suite 600	Authorized to be charged to deposit acrount Enclosed	
City: Las Vegas State: Nevada Zip: 89109	8. Payment Information:	
Phone Number: <u>(702) 949-8200</u> Fax Number: <u>(702) 949-8398</u> Email Address: <u>trademarks-lasvegas@lrla</u>	b. Deposit Account Number 502847	
9. Signature Signature Jenna F. Karadbil	1/10/05 50 Date 50	25.00 IN
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	7.7

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

2/62/2005 FIXEFER 00000003 50P847 2496490

40.00 M

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003114 FRAME: 0365

AFFIDAVIT

- I, DONALD K. McGran/declare as follows:
- 1. On February 1, 1999, Biodermis Corporation ("Assignor") assigned an undivided part of its interest to HPL Biomedical, Inc. ("Assignee"), as identified in that certain document recorded February 3, 1999 with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 1847, Frame 0276. Assignor is a wholly owned subsidiary of MediCor Ltd. (hereinafter "Company") which owns all the assets of Assignee.
- 2. INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY INTERNATIONAL, INC. ("Receiver") is a wholly owned subsidiary of MediCor Ltd.
- 3. The Company hereby transfers the following trademarks recorded at Reel 1847, Frame 0276 to its Receiver as follows: SILQUECLENZ, Registration No. 2,496,490; XERAGEL, Registration No. 2,216,398.
- 4. Assignor also owns the trademark identified as EPI-DERM, Registration No. 2,440,827 and through its Company, hereby transfers this trademark to Receiver.
- 5. Additionally, Assignee owns the trademark identified as CRYOSIL, Registration No. 2,447, 839 and through its COMPANY, hereby transfers this trademark to Receiver.

Dated: January 4, 2005 Dated: January 4, 2005

MEDICOR LTD., as Assignor

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY
INTERNATIONAL, INC., as Assignee

By: CHAIRMAN

By: // CEO

itle://CEO /C.C. ESCHRACA

Subscribed to me this Hay of January, 2005

RECORDED: 01/25/2005

Notary Public X

[Seal]

AMI J. GILBERT

Notary Public, State of Nevada

Appointment No. 03-84657-1

My Appt. Expires Oct. 6, 2007

42110.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003114 FRAME: 0366